



National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code / Symbol: 543238 / UTIAMC

**Sub: Press Release - UTI Mutual Fund opens 33 new financial centres** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are forwarding herewith a press release titled '*UTI Mutual Fund opens 33 New Financial Centres*', issued by the Company on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 at 1226 hrs IST.

The same is also available on the Company's website at <a href="www.utimf.com">www.utimf.com</a> in compliance with Regulation 46 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

**Arvind Patkar** 

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: ACS 21577

Encl.: As Above

Registered Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

CIN: L65991MH2002PLC137867

Follow us on : f y in 0 D

Website: www.utimf.com
Information Classification: LITT AMC - Public co.in

Phone: 022-6678 6666



## **UTI Mutual Fund opens 33 New Financial Centres**

## The total branch network reaches 256

UTI Asset Management Company (UTI AMC), one of India's leading Mutual Fund companies, announces the opening of 33 UFCs taking the total branch network to 256.

The company has announced the opening on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2025, as part of its focused expansion to strengthen distribution and investor access across the country. This expansion is aimed at improving the accessibility and helping investors make informed financial decisions. This proliferation of offices is a key step in UTI AMC's ongoing efforts in building deeper connections with investors across the country and foster a more inclusive investment culture.

**Mr. Imtaiyazur Rahman, MD and CEO**, stated, "We are strategically opening new UTI Financial Centers to bring our full range of offerings closer to our customers, ensuring seamless access to our services. The increasing participation of individual investors in mutual funds, particularly from B30 cities, has been truly remarkable and inspiring over the past few years. This expansion reflects our commitment to our long-term vision of enhancing awareness and making mutual fund investments accessible to a wider audience across the country."

The 33 new UFCs are strategically located across North and West India, making services more accessible to customers in these regions. In Northern India, branches are being opened at *Mandi & Solan in Himachal Pradesh; Rewari, Bhiwani, Kurukshetra, Yamuna Nagar i*n Haryana; *Chittorgarh* in Rajasthan; *Muzaffarnagar, Jaunpur, Faizabad, Basti, Ballia, Raebareli and Firozabad* in Uttar Pradesh; *Chhindwara, Satna, Khandwa and Shivpuri* in Madhya Pradesh; *and Raigarh* in Chhattisgarh. In Western India, centers are being inaugurated in *Latur and Ratnagiri* in Maharashtra; *Himmatnagar, Godhra, Palanpur, Bardoli* in Gujarat; *Surendranagar, Amreli and Porbandar* in Saurashtra; and *Buldana, Gondia, Wardha, Yavatmal and Bhusawal* in Vidarbha.

UTI Mutual Fund remains dedicated to reaching its investors through a robust distribution network that includes Financial Centers, Business Development Associates, Mutual Fund Distributors (MFDs), and strategic partnerships with banks.

## **About UTI Mutual Fund**

UTI Mutual Fund is a SEBI registered Mutual Fund. Mumbai 20<sup>th</sup> January 2025

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: <a href="mailto:invest@uti.co.in">invest@uti.co.in</a> Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L65991MH2002PLC137867

## **PRESS RELEASE**



For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified Mutual Fund Distributors (MFDs) for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For media queries, please contact <a href="mailto:corpcomm@uti.co.in">corpcomm@uti.co.in</a>